ITEM NO.28[CHAMBER] COURT NO.9 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 27488/2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 27488

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2012 in CRLA No. 1501 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C. CHANDRASEKARAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

| Considering the fact that the High Court has re versed the order of | acquittal and convicted the petitioner and also taking into account the fact | that the left leg of the petitioner is amputated, the prayer for exempting | the petitioner from surrendering is allowed.

List the matter before Court within three weeks.

|[KALYANI GUPTA] |COURT MASTER | |[S.S.R. KRISHNA] | |COURT MASTER