S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).621/2013

C. CHANDRASEKARAIAH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.Mr. Vybhav Ramesh, Adv.Mr. Deepak Shetty, Adv.Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Arguments heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow (29.01.2015) as part heard

matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.01.28 16:26:37 IST Reason: